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  5X TOP-RATED DEALER

4.8 / 5.0
1,452 Verified Reviews

9,950
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/22/24 at
12:13:55 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

6  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal lease vehicle

Last owned in New York

32,836  Last reported odometer reading

2021 BUICK ENCORE
GX PREFERRED
VIN: KL4MMCSL3MB141180
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
1.3L I3 F DOHC 12V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Van Bortel Ford

4.8 / 5.0
1,452 Verified Reviews

9,950 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/BUIC/nPirOrX_U19_y13xBm2q-pkRwnI4ev4ygKfN-4k7gjw40LFiV1WN7MHNOdJASjvLBZw7YBSeL11njoaMLofSqPTh49jsOeP21O1r4fAqoXmSJNqXaX7UZcn6yA8r-pWGXBTNS-vf1833WIwdvY9HdZHXFvMBZXfrbVN8lhPPUMZhmrDLrqmqeGI0yq2KGwo51EyTAXLxvy2_uPV2I81cMZIRKouICugk1v8dhMJ4oDg0dMMUeHEo_hJSHvK-WI-jO1rps_8LP6Wr4C7gfxgJk0UffxXFrF9aqAsACQVMqHaie1Mv_j8IfSDaCGtbAcRh6zhphVKXMohcNdP4A1QoaWXjDNzm2TOnBz94L06qOySDxArdWvX1xUn6JiHC9YvmoFRZQI4n6BQwSI0xqN-uViBe.cfx


Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have 3 months or 3,164 miles remaining. Confirm with
dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

11,647 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2021

Type of owner Personal lease

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 9 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces New York

Estimated miles driven per year 11,647/yr

Last reported odometer reading 32,836

http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Original Window Sticker

04/19/2021 4 Bob Johnson Chevrolet
Cadillac Buick GMC
Le Roy, NY
585-502-0215
bobjohnsongm.com/

4.4 / 5.0
49 Verified Reviews

113 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Fluids checked

06/23/2021 Bob Johnson Buick GMC
Rochester, NY
585-617-0098
bobjohnsonbuickgmc.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0
153 Verified Reviews

231 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

06/23/2021 Bob Johnson Buick GMC
South
Henrietta, NY
585-617-0098
bobjohnsongmc.com

4.5 / 5.0
88 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced

06/23/2021 27 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

06/23/2021 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

07/30/2021 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lutherville Timonium, MD

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

12/21/2021 6,547 Bob Johnson Buick GMC
Rochester, NY
585-617-0098
bobjohnsonbuickgmc.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
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https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/BUIC/sqyCpdKJnUCu5fcEWi3__d1kzVgfcMSGL0H8oylSiyskdzMPpYWOkVIMj7xBhWsFn3ImXOraLKEEZcrtOsDF1yAiPnv6RnoAAZRAMS8WKcaMsXemCNEE1TbAAuAiDq6-14uodCY4-cVrIsT7VGj2dNqWwn0NYO2IstFBXYB6ep8QlJB_jL86M8z3p-KOotnOhcxn5Cu2I_zGP2G8moeNF2OV1Vn_56BE6dzFm4tFMoyqU8LJ_AWhvdVIECO8AyqzGg3SKmrL0vkuv9l_JtVyWktSE7HZOF72SRlQM1sNDgVfk_eAPP9YVdE_iMIh8hKSbHBGMOJV6sj26nN52pk4NEOPkpjcq9KJN33lLpODrbkyFep8imZQkhhiYbtQYOuEWZ-EwNO9fjVmibZqSszlcBfp_qRYJ70.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/BUIC/y090sL0SdhZRwcFXnjWWyI_Wy_Bs-dM19yZdEzDgryqA4dqmiUaNkoL84cO0UJw2IE1pbq3aP1O9mGD6_0Zo5srNc8DSlmzWr5-E5Suzbegx242qM-YxhUXZ8Mcomkntdn-Axbtf4gv-7uhwCR1VCL8nwcj7qJhbT3MlD-Z_kKZBWA1dq4q22rdVDhQTmQxeQ2rkJGtvGtfYG9EiWp1358vB9PdUlR1gQlGdEpEXHxVgmOnlmRIVsjFxJh4nKRzPhKilo15F3DjA1TjVJZ1YD3Vrl8EVFK-nVSRyTMqTRZRpF4qiNlEWdK4MgEnMsmmFml60s_KrYyuD5NNnWI66Tdt3Pd6GOlE86fBwn4QK3C7H6BuVHaXqJajfXqYfFJmGjJjz6iANWhgl_0uSk2Cc3GZcpIeuyP0.cfx


153 Verified Reviews
231 Customer Favorites

07/01/2022 12,703 Bob Johnson Buick GMC
Rochester, NY
585-617-0098
bobjohnsonbuickgmc.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0
153 Verified Reviews

231 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Safety inspection performed
Emissions inspection performed

07/01/2022 12,717 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

07/01/2023 23,567 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

07/01/2023 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

01/23/2024 29,922 Bob Johnson Buick GMC
Rochester, NY

4.7 / 5.0
153 Verified Reviews

231 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked

04/17/2024 32,836 Van Bortel Subaru Of
Rochester
Rochester, NY
888-309-5502
vanbortelsubarurocheste
rsoa.dealer.subaru.com/

4.8 / 5.0
146 Verified Reviews

15 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

04/22/2024 OnStar Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar
with Automatic Crash Response,
Roadside Assistance and Remote Door
Unlock by pressing the blue OnStar
button Learn more

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary
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https://www.onstar.com/web/portal/preowned?cmp=PTR-CARFAX&g=1
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/22/24 12:13:55 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2021 BUICK ENCORE GX
vehicle (VIN: KL4MMCSL3MB141180), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
4/22/24 at 1:13 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

